507033392 12/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7080229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY F. KOWALIK	12/12/2005
MARC E. UKNIS	09/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS	
Street Address:	225 FRANKLIN STREET, 12TH FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14840187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)548-6284

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035486284

Email: hjohnson@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S WEST STREET
Address Line 2: TATT003Y3US SHB HJ

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TATT003Y3US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT H. BLACKMAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Scott H. Blackman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TATTassign_001#page1.tif source=TATTassign_001#page2.tif source=TATTassign_001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058417 FRAME: 0213

507033392

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Timothy F. KOWALIK and Marc E. UKNIS, of Princeton, Massachusetts and Canton, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS

a University of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 225 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, as represented by its Medical School having a place of business at 333 South Street, Suite 400, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

THERAPEUTIC ALTERATION OF TRANSPLANTABLE TISSUES THROUGH IN SITU OR EX VIVO EXPOSURE TO RNA INTERFERENCE MOLECULES

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed.
or
x Application No. 11/179792, filed on July 11, 2005
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional Application No. 60/586530, filed on July 9, 2004

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said University and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said University and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

UMY-106

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cookfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

•	Timothy F. Kowalik
Date: 12/12/05	
United States of America)	
State of MA State of	:
County of woncester	
On this 21 day of CAMBO the undersigned notary public, personally appears (name of document signer), proved to me through which was MA DL# S99100982 is signed on the preceding or attached document is	satisfactory evidence of identification, , to be the person whose name
My commission expires	(official signature and scal of notary)
7**	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts
5/ /W	My Commission Expires

March 23, 2012

UMY-106

Infanc E. Ukriso	_
Marc E. Uknis	

9/30/05

United States of America

State of

County of

On this

day of

before me, the

the undersigned notary public, personally appeared

(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,

which was DRIMES WEDS # 93904035 is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

_, to be the person whose name

(official signature and seal of notary)

My commission expues

PATRICIA M. McNULTY

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Melesachusalts

My Commission Expires

March 23, 2012

3

PATENT REEL: 058417 FRAME: 0216